ML 14 K P 1 - 036 - 230  A  01
Refrigerant
K = R-454B Nominal Cooling Capacity
018 = 1.5 tons
024 = 2 tons
030 = 2.5 tons
036 = 3 tons
042 = 3.5 tons

1 = Single-Stage Compressor
Ratings Revision Number
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
H E A T  P U M P S
ML14KP1
MERIT® SERIES
Single-Stage | Quantum™ Coil | R-454B | 1-Phase | 60Hz
R E S I D E N T I A L
P R O D U C T S P E C I F I C AT I O N S  ( E H B )
1.5 to 5 Tons
SEER2 up to 17.0
HSPF2 up to 8.2
Cooling Capacity | 18,000 to 58,000 Btuh
Heating Capacity | 17,400 to 60,000 Btuh
Form Number 211064 | September 2025
Supersedes all previous versions
2025 COMPL IANT
REFRIGERANT
ML14KP1 | 1.5 to 5 Ton Heat Pumps | Page 2
R41
0A
REF
RIG
ER
AN
T
W
IT
H P
OE 3M
A
OIL
FEATURE HIGHLIGHTS
1. Outdoor Coil Fan
2. Quantum™ Coil
3. Expansion Valve - Outdoor Unit
4. High Capacity Liquid Line Drier
5. Four-Way Reversing Valve
6. Scroll Compressor
7. Defrost Control
8. Heavy Gauge Steel Cabinet
9. Refrigerant Line Access
CONTENTS
BB
CC
DD
EE
FF
GG
HH
II
JJ
Approvals And Warranty . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Control Options . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 6
Dimensions . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 9
Electrical Data  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Expanded Sound Data . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Features . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Field Wiring  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Installation Clearances .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 10
Model Number Identification.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 1
Optional Accessories - Order Separately . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
Specifications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7
TXV Substitution - R-454B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 11
TXV Usage.  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 11
ML14KP1 | 1.5 to 5 Ton Heat Pumps | Page 3
APPLICATIONS
• 1.5 through 5 tons
• Single phase power supply
• Sound levels low as 74 dBA